Index for 2024 & 2025 Domestic Relations Recodification
Consolidated Index of Recodified Statutes | 2024 & 2025 General Session
Utah State Legislature | Office of Legislative Research and General Counsel
The table below provides an index for statutes recodified in SB 95, Domestic Relations Recodification, and SB
119, Domestic Relations Recodification. For more detailed information regarding the recodification, please
contact the Office of Legislative Research and General Counsel.
*Disclaimer: The Office of Legislative Research and General Counsel prepares this document solely to
facilitate the legislative process. OLRGC makes every effort to ensure that the information is accurate and
complete but cannot guarantee its accuracy or completeness. The most accurate and complete information
about legislation is the legislation itself. The official version of legislation and the Utah Code are on the
legislative website at https://le.utah.gov.
Old Section
Number
Subsection Title New Section
Number
Title 26B Utah and Health and Human Services Code
Chapter 9 Recovery Services and Administration of Child Support
26B-9-227  Determination of parental liability. Repealed – Repetitive of
81-6-208(11)
Title 30 Husband and Wife
Chapter 1 Marriage
30-1-1  Incestuous marriages void. 81-2-402
30-1-2  Marriages prohibited and void. 81-2-403
30-1-2.1  Validation of marriage to a person
subject to chronic epileptic fits who
had not been sterilized.
81-2-404
30-1-2.2  Validation of interracial marriages. Repealed by H.B. 134 in
2024 General Session
30-1-2.3
 Validation of marriage to a person with
acquired immune deficiency syndrome
or other sexually transmitted disease.
81-2-406
30-1-3  Legal recognition of a child when
marriage is void.
81-2-409
30-1-4  Validity of foreign marriages --
Exceptions.
81-2-407
30-1-4.1  Marriage recognition policy. 81-2-102
30-1-4.5  Validity of marriage not solemnized. 81-2-408
30-1-5  Marriage solemnization -- Before
unauthorized person -- Validity.
Repealed – New location
is 81-2-408(3)
30-1-6  Who may solemnize marriages --
Certificate.
Subsection (1)  81-2-301 (2), (4)
Subsection (2)-(5)  81-2-305(1)-(4)
30-1-7  Marriage licenses -- Use within state -
- Expiration.
81-2-302
30-1-8
 Application for license -- Contents.
Subsection (1)  81-2-301(3)
Subsection (2)-(4)  81-2-303(1), (3)-(4)
30-1-9  Marriage by minors -- Consent of parent
or guardian -- Juvenile court
authorization.